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m w u  Ruth Nettles 

From: Tonya Simpson [TSimpson@RSBattorneys.com] 
Sent: 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

cc:  

Subject: 

Attachments: -12081 51 122-001 .pdf 

Tuesday, December 08,2009 3:14 PM 

Bob Casey; Jennie Lingo; Erik Sayler 

PSC Docket No. 080695-WU; Peoples Water Service Company 

a. F. Marshall Deterding, Esquire 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 

2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

PHONE: 877-6555 

b. 

C. 

d. 

Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.; 2008 General Rate Increase Application 
PSC Docket No. 080695 

Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc. 

One 1 page letter and 6 page attachment (7 Total Pages) - Re: Change in Methodology 

Tonya M. Simpson 
Assistant to  F. Marshall Deterding 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(850) 877-6555 PHONE 
(850) 656-4029 FAX 

12/8/2009 
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S ~ N  T. MINOUIUII, PA. 
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December 8,2009 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.; 2008 General Rate Increase Application 
PSC Docket No. 080695-WU 
Our File No. 31007.06 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Attached please find a letter dated October 16,2009 as previously sent to Bob Casey. He 
requested that I forward it onto you for placement in the docket file. Thank you for your assistance 
in this regard. 

If you or members oftbe technical staff have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
me. 

FMD/tms 

2548 BWRsYONE PINES DRIVE, TALLMASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 877-6555 FAX (850) 656-4029 

2180 WEST SThTE ROAD 434, SUITE 2118 LONGWOOD, FIORIM 32779 (407) 8 3 0 B f t  WOW mo8%2x p3T ! 
950 PENINSIJIA COnPOMTE CIRCLE, SUITE 2020 Boc/i RAYON, FL 33487 (561) 982-71 
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October 16,2009 

Mr. Robert Casey 
Division of Economic Regulation 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.; 2008 General Rate Increase Application 
PSC Docket No. 080695-WU 
Qyr File No. 3 1007.06 

Dear Mr. Casey: 

As we discussed by phone a fav days ago, I am writing this letter to propose a slight 
modification to the billing methodology to be utilized in the above-referenced case. While we 
believe that the methodology that we originally filed is accurate and appropriate in most respects, 
we do believe after furthe.r review, that utilization of individual base facility charges for all multi- 
family units is a better method than utilizing a base facility charge based upon the meter size for 
many residential units behind these multi-family meters. We believe that it is more equitable to all 
concerned and will generate less rate shock for the lower end users to modify the proposed rate 
structure such that the multi-family units are billed one base facility charge per unit for the number 
of residential units behind the bulk meter. Bob Nixon has developed the attached schedules which 
reflect the differences arising out of this slight modification. The bottom line is that the gallonage 
charges remain unchanged, but the base facility charge for a 518" by 314" meter is reduced for all 
customers by $1.77. 

As I also noted to you, we are also concerned that there not be an attempt to move more costs 
into the gallonagecharge than those that were originally proposed by theutility. Not only does this 
violate the underlying principle of a base facility charge (to allow full recovery of fixed costs through 
the base charges) but it also imposes a substantial additional risk on the Utility not recognized in the 
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Page 2 

theory underlying base facility charge rate structure. As such, we believe such shifbg of cost to the 
gallonage charges is wholly inappropriate. 

Based upon the above, we request that the Commission staff consider a modification in 
calculating its proposed final rates to recognize a base charge for each individual multi-family unit, 
so that those units are billed on the same basis as single family homes with regard to the underlying 
base charges. We believe such a change is not only much more fair to all ratepayers, but properly 
assesses costs between customers and reduces the rate shock resulting to lower use customers. 

If you have any questions or need any further information with regard to this suggestion, 
please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

FMDItms 
cc: Erik Sayler, Esq. 

Catherine Beard 
James Polk 
Frances Lingo 
Sherlock S. Gillet, Jr. 
Anthony Bwbk 
Robert C. Nixon, CPA 

. 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
2548 Btiimone Pine, Drive. hlhhusec. Florida 32301 



Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc. 
Comparlson of Revised Rates with Proposed Rates as Fiied 
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